
City of Chicago 

Office of the City Clerk 

Document Tracking Sheet 

O2021-5224 

Meeting Date: 

Sponsor(s): 

Type: 

Title: 

Committee(s) Assignment: 

11/17/2021 

Lightfoot (Mayor) 

Ordinance 

Amendment of 2020 appropriation, levy and agreement 
ordinance, authorization of 2021 Tax levy, scope of services, 
with amendment of 2021 budget increase and provider 
agreement for Special Service Area No. 64, Walden 
Parkway 
Committee on Economic, Capital and Technology 
Development 



I . .ORI E. L I G H T F O O T 
MAYOR 

O F F I C E O F T H E M A Y O R 

C I T Y OF C H I C A G O 

November 17. 2021 

rO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

At the request ofthe Commissioner of Planning and DeveiopmenL 1 Iransmit herewith 
ordinances authorizing the term, budget, services and service provider agreements for various 
Special Service Areas. 

Your favorable consideration of these ordinances will be appreciated. 

Very truly your 

lyor 



ORDINANCE REGARDING SPECIAL SERVICE AREA #64 

WHEREAS, special service areas may be established pursuant to (i) Article Vll, Sections 
6(1) and 7(6) of the Constitution of the State of Illinois; (li) the provisions of the Special Service 
Area Tax Law, 35 ILCS 200/27-5 et seq , as amended from time to time (the "Acf) ; and (iii) the 
Property Tax Code, 35 ILCS 200/1-1 et seq., as amended from time to time; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council (the "City Council") of the City of Chicago (the "City") has 
previously enacted a certain ordinance on the date specified on Exhibit A attached hereto and 
hereby made a part hereof and published in the Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of 
the City (the "Journal") for such date at the pages specified on Exhibit A hereto, and amended on 
the dates specified on Exhibit A hereto and published in the Journal for such dates as specified 
on Exhibit A hereto (as amended from time to time, the "Establishment Ordinance"), vjhlch 
established a certain special service area as indicated therein and as identified on Exhibit A hereto 
(the "Area") and authorized the levy of certain annual taxes, not to exceed the annual rate (the 
"Levy Cap") indicated therein and as described on Exhibit A hereto, of the equalized assessed 
value of the taxable property therein (the "Services Tax") to provide certain special services in 
and for the Area in addition to the services provided by and to the City generally as specified in 
the Establishment Ordinance (the "Special Services"); and 

WHEREAS, the Establishment Ordinance provided for the appointment of a certain 
special service area commission for the Area (the "Commission") to advise the City Council 
regarding the amount of the Services Tax for the Area to be levied and for the purpose of 
recommending to the City Council for the Area: (i) a yearly budget based upon the costs of 
providing the Special Services; (ii) an entity to serve as sen/ice provider (the "Service Provider"); 
(iii) an agreement between the City and the Service Provider for the provision of Special Services 
to the Area (the "Sen/ice Provider Agreemenf); and (iv) a budget to be included in the Service 
Provider Agreement (the "Budgef) (the aforementioned items (i) through (iv) shall be known 
collectively herein as the "Recommendations"); and 

WHEREAS, the Commission identified on Exhibit A hereto has heretofore prepared and 
transmitted to the Commissioner of Planning and Development (the "Commissioner") their 
Recommendations to the City Council, including the Budget attached hereto as Exhibit A; 

WHEREAS, on December 16, 2020, the City Council enacted an ordinance (the "2020 
Appropriation, Levy, and Agreement Ordinance"), which was published in the Journal for such 
date at pages 25215 through 25219, and which among other things, appropriated the sums 
necessary to provide the Special Services in and for the Area for 2021, levied the Services Tax 
for the year 2020, and authorized an agreement with Morgan Park Beverly Hills Business 
Association an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, as the Service Provider (the "2021 Service 
Provider"), forthe provision of the Special Services in 2021, and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the 2020 Appropriation, Levy, and Agreement Ordinance, the City 
and the 2021 Service Provider entered into a Service Provider Agreement (the ' 2021 Service 
Provider Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to increase the budget for Special Services in the Area in 
2021 by $2,670: and 

S:\SHARED\Finance\SSA\SSA-2021\Karen - 32, 42. 52-2021, 63, 64, 71\SSA 64\2021 SSA64 
Amendment and Levy Ordinance docx 

1 



WHEREAS, the City therefore desires to amend both the 2020 Appropriation, Levy, and 
Agreement Ordinance, as set forth below, and the 2021 Service Provider Agreement; now, 
therefore 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1. Incorporation of Preambles. The preambles of this ordinance are hereby 
incorporated into this text as if set out herein in full. 

SECTION 2. Appropriations. There is hereby appropriated the sum in the amount and 
for the purposes necessary to provide the Special Services in and for the Area, the estimated 
amount of miscellaneous income and the amount required to be raised by the levy ofthe Services 
Tax indicated on Exhibit A hereto: Collectable Levy, Estimated Loss Collection, Carryover Funds, 
TIF Rebate Fund, and Estimated Late Collections and Interest. 

SECTION 3. 2021 Levy of Taxes. There is hereby levied pursuant to the provisions of (i) 
Article Vll, Sections 6(a) and 6(l)(2) of the Constitution of the State of Illinois; (ii) the Act; and (iii) 
the Establishment Ordinance, the sum ofthe "Total Requested Levy" indicated on Exhibit A hereto 
as the amount of the Services Tax for the Area for the tax year 2021. 

SECTION 4. Filinq. The City Clerk of the City (the "City Clerk") is hereby ordered and 
directed to file in the Office of the County Clerk of Cook County, Illinois (the "County Clerk") a 
certified copy of this ordinance on or prior to December 28, 2021, and the County Clerk shall 
thereafter extend for collection together with all other taxes to be levied by the City, the Services 
Tax herein provided for, said Services Tax to be extended for collection by the County Clerk for 
the tax year 2021 against all the taxable property within the Area, the amount of the Services Tax 
herein levied to be in addition to and in excess of all other taxes to be levied and extended against 
all taxable property within the Area. 

SECTION 5. Service Provider Aqreement. The Commissioner, or a designee of the 
Commissioner (each, an "Authorized Officer"), are each hereby authorized, subject to approval 
by the Corporation Counsel as to form and legality, to enter into, execute and deliver a Service 
Provider Agreement as authorized herein with the entity indicated on Exhibit A hereto as the 
Service Provider, for a one-year term in form acceptable to such Authorized Officer, along with 
such other supporting documents, if any, as may be necessary to carry out and comply with the 
provisions of the Service Provider Agreement. The Budget shall be attached to the Service 
Provider Agreement as an exhibit. Upon the execution of the Service Provider Agreement and 
the receipt of proper documentation, the Authorized Officer and the City Comptroller are each 
hereby authorized to disburse the sum appropriated pursuant to Section 2 above to the Service 
Provider in consideration for the provision of the Special Services described in the Budget. The 
Department of Planning and Development shall promptly make a copy of the executed Service 
Provider Agreement (and any amendments thereto) readily available for public inspection The 
Authorized Officer is also authorized to sign amendments to the Service Provider Agreement 
entered into pursuant to this Section 5 so long as such amendments do not alter the identity of 
the Service Provider and/or the amounts appropriated and/or levied pursuant to Sections 2 and 3 
hereof 

S:\SHARED\Finance\SSA\SSA-2021\Karen - 32, 42, 52-2021, 63, 64, 71\SSA 64\2021 SSA64 
Amendment and Levy Ordinance docx 



SECTION 6. Amendment of 2020 Appropriation, Levy, and Aqreement Ordinance. The 
attached budget to Exhibit A of the 2020 Appropriation, Levy, and Agreement Ordinance is hereby 
amended by replacing the last page thereof with Exhibit A-1 as attached hereto. 

SECTION 7. Amendment to 2021 Service Provider Aqreement. The Commissioner, or a 
designee of the Commissioner, are each hereby authorized, subject to approval by the 
Corporation Counsel as to form and legality, to enter into, execute and deliver an amendment to 
the 2021 Service Provider Agreement consistent with Section 6 above and as authorized herein 
(the "2021 Service Provider Agreement Amendmenf), and such other supporting documents, if 
any, as may be necessary to carry out and comply with the provisions ofthe 2021 Service Provider 
Agreement Amendment. 

SECTION 8. Enforceability. If any section, paragraph or provision of this ordinance shall 
be held to be invalid or unenforceable for any reason, the invalidity or unenforceability of such 
section, paragraph or provision shall not affect any of the remaining provisions of this ordinance. 

SECTION 9. Conflict. This ordinance shall control over any provision of any other 
ordinance, resolution, motion or order in conflict with this ordinance, to the extent of such conflict. 

SECTION 10. Publication. This ordinance shall be published by the City Clerk, in special 
pamphlet form, and made available in her office for public inspection and distribution to members 
of the public who may wish to avail themselves of a copy of this ordinance. 

SECTION 11. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect 10 days after its passage 
and publication. 

S \SHARED\Finance\SSA\SSA-2021\Karen - 32, 42, 52-2021, 63, 64, 71\SSA 64\Ordinance 
package\2021 SSA64 Amendment and Levy Ordinance docx 

3 



EXHIBIT A 

SPECIAL SERVICE AREA #64 

Area Levy Cap Total Requested Levy Commission Service Provider 

64 2.500% $3,802 Walden Parkway 
Special Service 
Area Commission 

Morgan Park Beverly Hills 
Business Association 

Establishment Ordinance 
Date: December 11, 2013 
Journal pages: pages 70762 through 70840 

Amendment(s) to Establishment Ordinance 
None 

See attached Budget. 

S:\SHARED\Finance\SSA\SSA-2021\Karen - 32, 42 52-2021, 63, 64, 71\SSA 64\2021 SSA64 
Amendment and Levy Ordinance.docx 

4 



Exhibit A 
Budget 

Special Seivice Area # 64 

SSA Name: [Walden Parkway 

2022 BUDGET SUMMARY 

Budget and Services Period. January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 

2021 Levy 

C A T E G O R Y 
(Funded Categories Compnse 

Scope of Services) 

Collectable 
Levy 

Estimated 
Loss 

Collection 

Carryover 
Funds 

TIF Rebate 
Fund #0D15 

Estimated 
Late 

Collections 
and Interest 

Total 
All Sources 

1.00 Customer 
Attraction $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

2.00 Public Way 
Aesthetics $1,430 $1,232 $3,464 $0 $1,232 $7,358 

3.00 Sustainability and 
Public Places $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

4.00 Economic/ 
Business Development $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

5.00 Public Health and 
Safety Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

6.00 SSA Management $1,140 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,140 

7.00 Personnel $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Sub-total $2,570 $1,232 

GRAND , ^ ^ , 
TOTALS Levy Total $3,802 $3,464 $0 $1,232 $8,498 

LEVY ANALYSIS 
I Estimated 2021 EAV 

Authorized Tax Rate Cap 

•Maximum Potential Levy 
•limited by Rate Cap 

Requested 2021 Levy Amount 

$1,719,657 

2.500% 

342,991 

$3,802 

Estimated Tax Rate to Generate 
2020 Levy 0.2211% 



EXHIBIT A-1 

S \SHARED\Finance\SSA\SSA-2021\Karen - 32, 42, 52-2021, 63, 64, 71\SSA 64\2021 SSA64 
Amendment and Levy Ordinance docx 



Exhibit A 
Budget 

Special Service Area # 64 

SSA Name: Walden Parkv̂ ây 

AMENDED 2021 BUDGET SUMMARY 

Budget and Services Period January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 

2020 Levy 

C A T E G O R Y 
(Funded Categories Comprise 

Scope of Services) 

Collectable 
Levy 

Estimated 
Loss 

Collection 

Carryover 
Funds 

TIF Rebate 
Fund #0D15 

Estimated 
Late 

Collections 
and Interest 

Total 
All Sources 

1.00 Customer 
Attraction $6,000 $844 $0 $0 $844 $7,688 

2.00 Public Way 
Aesthetics $1,500 $0 $2,670 $0 $0 $4,170 

3.00 Sustainability and 
Public Places $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

4.00 Economic/ 
Business Development $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

5.00 Public Health and 
Safety Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

6.00 SSA Management $2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000 

7.00 Personnel $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Sub-total $9,500 $844 

GRAND 
TOTALS Levy Total $10,344 $2,670 $0 $844 $13,858 

LEVY ANALYSIS 

Estimated 2020 EAV 

Authorized Tax Rate Cap 

Maximum Potential Levy 
limited by Rate Cap 

$1,719,6571 

2.500%i 

I Requested 2020 Levy Amount 

Estimated Tax Rale to Generate 
i2020 Levy 

$42,991: 

$10,344! 

0.6015% 



cnv ov ci:P.c.'V{,;o 
ECONOMIC DlisCivOSHKP;: S'rATEM^:NT 

.4N» AFMl>AVi'l 

SE<:'nON T - GENERAJ. !I^fFORMATf.OiS 

:k. Legal 5vaft!.c yf tlie Di.5cJc>.<;irtg Party suboiiUiag tlii.s EDS. liicUiiic d/b/a' i.}' applicable: 

pcc-ii^ Be^^iij ih){< ^mc^^ ,hsifm&jb^. 

Gicck ON"E <>f the fdllot^iiig tbrec boxes: 

indicate wtolier tlic Dijjeloshig PMy siibmiuitig thts KDS is: 
1. [><3 tlie ApplioiiTit 

OR 
2. [ ] tx legal eiitity curriiintiy hdldiag, or.anl;icq>ated to hoW wlOiin si:-: tftomlis aftcsf Gly action on 

the contract, tj-uDsaction or other iinidettiking to \vhi<iiltiis EOS pertawv̂  (tcferrcd to below as the 
"MattiM )̂,, a dfect or ttidux;Gl hrterest in excess of 7.5% in. the Apf)licont. State the AppH<iam'̂ > Icgai 
name: ^ •. . ; • ,,. 

""OR 
3. [ J a iegsl etitity tvith a dlrect.ov indirecl rigbt ol'control S)U^. Appiipiint (see St«;tion I.I(BXl)) 

State the legal uame of thc entity in whicli thii? IJ îsdosing .Party holds a right of coitlrol: 

Business ad(lrcts:i ot'the Drsiilositig Party: JMAl-i-i-i^^l^^Lik^J . 

0/<f.(v^o^ tL ^ 

C. Telephone; V^-ll'^-l^'-^iy- }-ax: Email; ^^^Ohn^-T/ ^/t t0'^mAiP. (:s>n 

E. Federal Eropkiyei-Identificaiu'on No, {ii'yorrhavc oric): 

F. ?.*ricrdiT3Criprion nf ihe Maiter lo which ihi.n TiDS pwtoins. (fncludij projc'cl ;»u3riber ajid location of 

b eA\\'{-^/ 'f^ti? a ccv^iYuiJ^ w>th iy^ cii^ o{ C\M/-iijD-^it froMe <^U-M 9J-^\m 

G. Whicli Ci»y agency ox /iepajUnenf is reqiicsliue ^^y>^'f^'^)' 

Ifihc .N-fiiue;; if.cj-)!^(TiJct. beiiichtHtdieid by Ihe Cii,y's Ocp.!i!n.meijl urProtuirefiiciii SCIVIGCS. pk«se 
cotapk-U- t.he toiioivjng; 

_ _ v.-'v'Ht.i '-u;i. 

Iviî e 5 ol' IS 



A. NATURj:; or iHii Di.sa.os]isiG PARTY 

{. /ndicalc thc nature -ol thc Disclosing I'tirty :• 
r iPenjon { ] T.,ini?£ed liahiluy compwxY 
f ] Piiblicly registered hiisiijcss corporation, ( j LiniileiJ liability ptirtnersî ip 
i ] Pm'iUdy held,b\JSiiies5 Coip<>ratioci } ] Joint venture 
[ ) Sott proprietorship Wot-for-prolit coiporaUor) 
[ ]. Genenti ptjjtnersMp {is tlic n.ot-for-pro.fu corporatioo also ia 50U.c)( 3))'? 
[ ] Limited partuej-siiip POYKS L lNo 
I ] '.FnMf j j OT:l.tt-r (piey-̂ Je spocify) 

2 . f'or lcga,f tutitics, tho slfitc (or forcjgjj. countoEj) of hicoTporation ox ocganizatiotii if ftpph'cable: 

3. For kgal .cnlitiefi not orgatiized in ibe Stare ot iUiii<.vis: Has the orgunizallon rej^stetcd to- do 
bu5incs.<; in the- iState of 3:i.Hiuji.s a.s q. forejgn entity V 

[ [ JNo (Xj Oiganiz«l in niintrifi 

B. TF -Xmi :OIS€LOS1>̂ G FA.ti.'FY IS A LEGAL ENITTY: 

.i . List bcSow t!je. ftilLnames aud titles, i f appfitabJe,, oC (i) ail cMeeurive ojftitsirs and .all ditjjctoi-s ct; 
Uie entity; (ii) for ndt-torvprofit cofpt&^tioiis,. all iKcuibera, ifany, which, are legal entit'ira (if there 
are -no such membcre, write "no iTicmbers M'htch ,aro legal-efttitv,?;"); (iii) fqir'trissts., ftstates Or other 
siuiUor c«ititic«, the Jnjsiee, isxeciitor. adntiuisirator, or sirtirlady sitiiated p<irty; (i v) for-general or 
iinutciJ pinri:a<irshij[)Sj Jlrtited {Ji)sJ>iljty ciittipameM, limited liabiJity parlneFSfii{JS or joini; vesiMrcs, 
ufich gcooraJ.partner, managing member, rauiuger.or any o?1>ei' parson or legid aiitity that directly or 
indiĵ ectly con.irol̂ : the day-ls>-da.y rnani-igcment of.'the Applicant. 

NOTS'l: Bach legal entity li-sted below must submit 7m EDS on its own behall: 

•Namt; Tiilc , 

J, Pieasc- ijrovide J.he foUowirfy iiiroi tiiaLioii coctceirJiig csch p(.:r,fon 04 legal entity havuig a direct oi' 
ii-SiJiiect, cutKVii or pr{.\'-;pect!ve (i •u-itliiri 6 ni.<->t.itii;s aikc C'iiy action) benefidjii ijtff rcss (inc)udiog 
.:'Vvix'.Cr:h:p) e\(,:eK; or 7.5']'i, (̂ r̂ he .Ai)p!iconi.. Kxanipfcs oi'5i:oh .T.> i'Mcrt̂ st iuoIacJc »ha;cs irv a 
•.:ijcpiirf<Ufiii, ;!,'irir/i_"-:'.>;hip !i)te,rc;v.l !•-/ ;];•!(ncr.'̂ liip or Joiiit vcr;iii.-i_-. )ii(i:rc.;;l.c>f n f,-icTn.j.'''C;" or m:wJt̂ e.r h') ; i 



fU) S I N C. S S A >̂ S 0 C I A r I 0 N 

Morgan Park. Beverly Hills Business Asstx;iation 
Board of Directors 

2021 

Debra Gawry;!, President 

Mark Mieiiiicki, Vice President 
Laurie Duncan Cleary, Secretary 
Marti Jatis, Treasurer 
Shirley Blazjeczyk, Director 
Mark Fechner, Director 
Keith l^wis. Director 
Jamenda McCoy, Director 
Mary Moss, Director 
Joan Each Rowan, Director 
Caroline Connors, Executive Director 

10827 S Wcst;ern Ave. Ctiicago, 11. b06'13 . (773) 779-;'_5iO • info@iiipbhl)a.or§ 

w w w. r n p b r 1 b a, o r g 



limited liaoiliiy cor?».p;-.-'iy, cr irttercst (vfa henenciar}' o]"a [ni?L or oi'ic;- ::fi-i:;ir entity. Ifnonfc, 
tiiiite "'None." 

NOt'K: t:3ch legal entity listed hebw may b« requiscd to .subtnit an, UDS on it?.; own beljair. 

Nanie ^ RiLSine.'vS Address ri;rcenta^c Interest In tii<r AppitcRiit 

SECTION i n -lNCO3VtEOtt a>MPEnv}S/lTlE0N lt>,OR6lVReRSBE BY,C.rn' ELECTED 

{•las the.DiscJostng Party provided any in.cQm& iix compcris;t(ion to any Cily eiected, ofttciai dar'î ig the 
12-t5K)nth pedod prc<f«ding th« date of tliis EDS'? [ j Yes l?*| >ic> 

Does thc Dbsclosing Paj.ty reasoiiably expect.to provide ?iriy incoiijc or compensation to any City 
elected official during the I2-moRth period following date of this -EliS? [ j Yes Od No 

i f •"j.'̂ s" fo either of thu ahova, pteasfe identity below (he nannj(s) ofsiicb City elvjcted orEicial(») and 
describe; such income or tompensation: 

Does any City elscted officia] or, to the best, of the Disdiosibg, Partyknowledge afi?r reasonable 
iitx̂ iury-, atty City elected olficial's spouse or domestic partner:,.have a fhiaacial jri.iei'cst (as defined in 
r;hapter 2-L=i8 ofthe Muntei];»$.rCodc of Chicngo ("MCC")) in the DLscIo.sing Pavty"" 

IJ'"ycS," plca-se idoiuL -̂'btrjovv- die UfiOtĉ ŝ) ofsuch Guy eiecTcd officiul(s) and/or ,s-po!isc(s>)'dorncsiic 
pfatncf̂ f-;) and ilcs.cribe Jhe fitianeinl iiit«rcst(s). 

'l'he].)isclo.';ir)g Party r!U?.̂ l disclose the nmm: :tnd hii.siii«j5 address ofwicfi subcontractor, attorney, 
lobbyist (as defined ia MCC Chapter 2-J56). accoumaul, coMsaUaiu and my other pcr.wn or cntitv 
whom tite Di.'̂ clo.siiifj Parly ,h.M retained or expect.s to relnin in conjicclioii v-'ith the Nfettcr. as "wei) as 
•he nature ofthe i-eiarionnaip, â d ttie ((Hai itinonn'. of ihc fees pfiid or e.̂ t/Kiati-̂ d lo bo paid, Th'.'. 
, ;isdo3it7(', Partv i.s' tu)t nî quircd to disCi(5se uirjployeei who p;iia solely through thc Ditich.'.'Sinu 
P-oriy's lirgiit.'ir priyroi]. If the J)i.?c.lo.<;iiiji; Party is uricctfaii^ wljcthcr a disciosiu'c is required under i!dr> 
<<.;(.Mi.Oi>. flK". Diriclosinji Par̂ : matt eittK'r ask (he City w-hethor 0iscio.-;i.irc- is required or iViaka thc 
.iis(:l''v;r'rc. 

Vî r.'.lOiX-! P;it.".> .t IS 



Manie (indicate whether Busi.-cr..'; nc:!«lioft.ship to Disclosing Party Pees (Miog^fLwhcV'ier ^ 
rtnaitied or anticipated Addrcs:=! (subcontractor, tU to rne \p j i ^d^Lgs t tma ted - ) NOXE: 
to be r«tairjed) lohhyist, ertc.) "hoiiviv rate" or "t.b.d." is 

not Ttn acccptahle )i;.sponse'. 
SiU' Oi^Ci(MC^_Jipj, 

(Add iheeta ifneccs îarv'). 

[ ]' Chcfekhere if the Diseipsmg Pftrty has not retained, nor cxt)Ccls '« retair,, ariv such pv̂ fsons or entities. 

SECTION V - CERTinCA'IlONS 

A. COURT-ORD35RTiD CHILD sSlJPPORT COMPLlAKCB 

UiKkvMCC S<;ctioj) 15, substantial o\y»crs of business entities that cohtrsct wiUi die City must 
femaiJi i)^<;0f«|5liancew!th.their chiJd.suppod. obiigariousthrotifchoui: tl̂ e contriua'storm. 

Has any pcr.sj)0 who directly or xndirectjy owns 1(1% ^jr niore of tho Disclosing Piirtybctn deciturad. hi 
ai'rearage oit stiy child suppost oWigailons by any nii«uis court of cosnpetcntiui-isdiGiioji? 

I , j Yes [ ] No ^ . N o persoc dir<«{ly dr ijKlSnsctly ovvns 1(B0 or moto ofthe Disclosing' Parr,, 

I f " Yea/' has the pcraop ealKrcd ijito a coyr^epproved n^!€&imvi. for payment of all .ŝ upport owed- and 
is the person tri corftpliiiiic&Avith.that-agtccmccit? 

r iTcs ( i M o 

B. FURTHER GERtn-fCATlONS 

1. I'lTiis poragraph I .applies only if tlife Mattet ts a contract heiiig,handled by the City's Depitrtmeni of 
Pr<;>ctircrrt,«fit Services.] lii the .5-year pai.od procijdin,^ tbe date ol'this i3i.>S, ncjiher tho Disclosirg 
-Party iror airy A.̂ KIjated Entity [gte doftrntion in (5) bsiuy ]̂ has engaged, in caiaectiorr with ibc 
ijeii'oi-mance: of any oiibHc coiktrfict, die sei'vicys of aji integi:itv inoailor, indppeudeiit piivatc sector 
iuspevtor gc»cr£i.i, or inlegniy compliance consDhiint (i.e., m j,tidivi(hw]. or eritrity with Jeĝ iL auditi.as;. 

iiivsUgjilive, or orhcr s}mikr,sRi!l.<>j (ieslgnciied by ?J, pubiio '.t^-xy to î clp the agBnoy jp(5uit,or i.uc 
activity of sj>ccrii£~d agency vondoi-̂  as VixM an hdp divvvciidor;; ftifonn fhcVr bi>Ki{K5.s practioe-s so ti\0}-
can be eoi-isi<ii.Tt̂ d for agency contr.'ict.s in the lulure, or coniimic -*vilh. a contract in progress), 

2. fht; n!,sL;l.-.)fving Paity and il;; AlliJiated Hniilics i\rc. noi ridiiujnenl iu i.ti',.-pKy;T>wU of Kiy ll.iK, (ct, 
tax (.;t- other source o{'indt;bl.edncS ĵ owed to UiO t^ity of Chicaeo, incUuiiiig. hat tiot limited to, water 
nnd r.cvv.̂ r cha!'<̂ c:-j, fitu;n!;L" pai'kinu tidcai-̂ . n̂rip̂ 'r '.y t;t><t-.-_.; and s.iJc.;.; (..'•i.'Vi-'s, nor is the i.)i;;cl<.)rKin[i 



I 
B 

•0 

v2> 

00 .2̂  <Ni 

KJ 

Pi 

< 
cn 

c 

CQ 

T3 ^ 

O 

C S 3 
s "5 Pd 
* > ^ n j 

I 

E 
oa 

2: 

o 
CS 

••a 

3 
O 
U l 

o 

u3 

n 

•2 
w 
C3 
p . 

"o 
c 

a. 
5 Si 
a 

u cl 

6 ^ 
5 :2 

60 
a 

a 
S 
O 

(0 



. • I he {•>iselofii)),g Pai'Sy m\6. i f tlie tMsclr!.':ir\g is a logVil entity . a\l of t\ior,e pertont ot eivtir/.'".-. 
iikntiticd in Section H(B)(1) of ihis EDS: 

a. are not presenUy debarred, suspcudctl; proposed t'o.r debimTicnt, declared.iweligiblc or voyiuttarily 
excluded firdin any tran-saclions by any fedcroi, state or locai ii»it of .govmrn ênt; 

b. iijjve not, during the S year.'? be-fci-e the date of this EDS, biica convi'vled of a aimtnai offense, 
adjudged gifljty, otitad a civitjudgment rendered iigjynst thern iu cbnmiectiott %vitlv: obtaining. 
8tte3jip(in(g to obtainj or pcribrmlng a pUl!.Aic (ifedeiTiL slate or Ipctd.) fr.msaction or contract urjder s 
public tismsaction; a violation.offe<Jcr?il or state atttitnist statutes: iraudj etnbmlemeioi; thell: forgery: 
hribejy; fal.siilcatiou.or deslrwctioQ of rvciords; making talse sta£caia.il,s; OT receTV3Y)g..fttoten propeny: 

c. iire not presently indicted for, or cciminally or civilly charged by,, a goveriimatital cntit̂ ' (fwleraih 
stale or focal) with comrairdng any of die oflaiscs act. .forth-iu subparagraph (b) above; 

d. hftvt r.<5t, duringthi; 5 years before (he dolu of ihi.s EDS, had one or more-public torasactions 
(federal, .state or local) terminated .for ctiiis<j or default and 

e. have not, during the 5 years b«ft>re thii date of diis EI3S, hwn convicted, itdjudged guilty, or fo'jjid 
liable in a civil proceeding, or iu my crrniimil or civil action, includtihgiictions coiiC^riihig 
envivonineQiAi-A'jolatiotis. instituted by llse Gty or by federal government, any state, or any otiier 
unit of kjcat govemmeni. 

4. 'Iht Di3tti>singt*«»ty yndetstarids.aJKl.sJiail;. comply ^yith the apprjWible.a''quii^Bni5,ofMCC 
Chapter.? 2-56 (Ihspecior General) -aiid 2- i 56'fGwernniuii tal Eifucs). 

5. Certiricali{ms (5), .(6).a]i,d (7) cmiccm: 
f die Disddsiiig Party; 
* ctiiy -'ContRUiror" (meaning any c.out»-actor or suboontractoc -".jsed by the l)iScl.O.!itng Parry in 
connecrion widi die Mflticr, inchidirjg bufttot iunite'd to all persoHs or Î :gal entities disclosed 
iindcr Scctioii .IV. 'î i.s-Gh3Suj-.c of Suttcontractors-and Other Retained Pailies");. 
••• any "/VfllliRted Biitii.y" (xneaniog.q pci-son or entity ibat; .clirBOctj' or indirectly; oorttrois the 
î isekjNing Party, is coc\tro|lctl by ibt; f.li.'jGloaSng Pany, or is, with the Disclosiag Party, under 
cDDimon conLroi <if anotberpwsoji otcnuty). Indicia of cont rol injclutle, without liroi tation: 
interlocking mJinagement or o>vr.ersbip; identity of interests ah)oiig farnily metubers, shared 
.f;tci)itics.md .equipment: common u.-lie of employees; or orgarHi;ation ofa hushicss c<ni>ty followit.j; 
lliC ineJigiDiJily ofa busin̂ ŝs entity to do biisiucss with federrd or .^rte or local govc-rnment 
inckKiing tiife Cily^ using siibstantialiy the siime. rijtinagcwent, ownership., or jjrinCipah as tfce: 
iiictigib.lc cniity. With rcsptcr to ConirdctOT<i, ihc term Affihated Jinliry iiie:ins a person or enl;(v 
[\m'. diiCcUy or indirectiy coiuruls thc ConirKClor, is coi^lroliec! l.jy it, or, wjtl^ v.ho Contrncior, i.^ 
!ind-.*j comrnon cO'Urol of vmothor fjersouor Ciilily; 
« -sny rcspO(V;jbit! oftiCi.'il -.jf t}]e Disclosiiig Vinry. luiy CinyUdvlor ui niiy Affiliated .l.'niity ox '.iny 
oviv:.;?- o/ficiai. ugeiu or einployee of titc [)i.scl!,>.jiiig Prtity .-iny ConU,^cfOr or .stiy Afuiiuted Eniity, 
l!Ci:ir.f^, pnr.SD.-iril u> ihe Odrwlion tie .-uiliioririti.ic.iR ot o jcsporLsiiVu; otTicial of ihc "Oisi;U;i;ij.ia Piicty, 
,'';'/> Co;ii)-;u.ior o.' ^in.y 0.1!i;i!;.•<.[ .r";ttily (t-oik-irl.iVci.y ".Ayicub"). 

V'i... ..'-A.i! <;-', pritV: 5 ill" i ' ^ 



die Disclo.satg Parly, nor any Contractor, r.or <'ir;y .\;f,';dicd Enlily of cither the Disolorang 
Party or any Ccnlnictx r̂, mir aay Agents hfivc, during the S y&vrs before thc date of this F,DS, or, with 
respect u> 11 C )̂ntrac!.or, ait AJTiUatedi-ofitily, or ao AffdiatedEatiiy ofa Conuacfor dorir-g the 3 yijfvrs 
hcfor-i the dale of svich Contractor's or Airiliated Eiitity's.contract ot cngag,eri\CA:i[. in c(h->nection Wi\h the 
.Vhittcr: 

0. bribed or altenjptftiito brilTCj or be«n coiivictt̂ d or udjudgcjd guilty, of bribery or uiteniptbig.to bvibcj 
.•J public officer or eiTiployecofthe. City, thc Stitte of llbnoi?.', or aiiy agency ofthe ft<lcrtil govGrnrneTit 
Of of atiy state or locftl goveniment in the. United State;; of Amcricij, in. that offtcerVi or tjiiployoe's 
official csniicitj:; 

b- agreed or coI!«ded with odser bidders .or prospectivfc bidders, or been a party to'any such. agxwjiitjtK,. 
Of beert aiiiviGttd. or adjudged guiltj* ofagx^^eiit or colJusion iSmong biddtjrs or prospective bidders, 
til rcistoint: of freodotjii of tssinpffetttionby agreement io bid. ti ilxed jjrice or oiiie-'wise; or 

c. muda an gdsHi.'̂ sioa of such cooduct described in s«bpftritgr«ph («) or (b) above that is- a matter of 
record, biit have not been ,p'oaecnted.for such conduct; or 

d. violcited the provisioiis rfcfcientxid in'MCC Subsection 2-92-320(aX'''̂ )(Co.nttracts ReCfUifinĵ  JI Rase 
Wiigc);. t̂ a)(5)(Dcbtt.rlTitaiit Jt9guIcdi.oivi);,{v (ft)(6)(MjniTnuni Waĵ e Ordinance). 

6. Keithfii- the DiiicIo.siiJg Party, nor any .A.rftfiatcd..Eritity or Contta,ctor, ox any of their em3>ktj'ee&, 
oî jictaJs. ttgaats or partuerS, is b?m-ed from xxintracdvig wih any unit of,slate or.local govemtaent as a 
i^ult of CDgfigjJtg in or b̂ ahjg convicted of (I) bid^i^gin in violation, of720-ILCS 5/33E*3; (2) 
b.td-r<>l;atirtg in violfi t i^ 0^720 ItCS pt (3) any sitnjlar clTi?n*) of ffiiy state or of tite Unilp^i 
.States of .America fhat containsth* sarao l̂enients as iheroffeosvi ofliid-rriggiag or bid-rgtating. 

7. Ncithci- the Di;;closing Party nor any A-ffjliated liintily is hsted oir a SanCticms List maivttawd by tlie 
united Staitis Depart/neiitof Coiiimerce, iitatc, or Ttcusxiry, or aay succeivsor icdcnd agency, 

8. fFOi? /\j^FiJ.CAN:f OHI.Y]. (i) Neither thc Appiiciint nor any "coiitroU|u|r person* i'see .MCC 
eiiujvter 1-23, Article I fbr app!?cal5iiiiy and dcjGiied Icniis] ofth& Apj>li.t'i3xit.iR currently indicted or 
chai-gcd with, or has adijiitled guiUof, wl'ias evcr befin convicttd oi, o.c ploî ed under ,tn.iperv'tsior. for, 
i)ny cnminai offcjuscinvoiving acfriaS, atttiiiipte^l, or coiLspirncy to con>niii hiihery, tholit, fhind, foj?gery, 
pcijury, disluinc'ify or dtxcttagairnjl an officer, or employee ofthe City or any 'sister agency"; and (ii) 
tlie Applicant undeortaQds.tind.ack.no'ft'ledges that conijiiiance with ATi:i<;le I is. a continuing" requiremcjil 
for doing biistness mh the WYE: If MCC Ciiaplcr l -22, Anioie I .ftpplics to the Applicant, Hiat 
Ariiclc's pfjrn)tHiet->t compiikncc tjjT>eU-aiTte supcr&ydcs .S-ycnr complijuice (imeframeĉ  in thiR Secvfon V. 

9. \ViW APi'LlCANT ONI.Y|,llie Applicaui. ;vnd its AfOliytcd i-'Ulitics v/ili ii,ot tJS.c, nor fJOnTiil iiieir 
.sub-contraciors lo u.se, any facility listed ĉs having nn <iciive cxciu.-.ion by fhe U.S. EPA nr. /he federal 
.SystciV; [or .A.u'jirc Vitjnaj^cnienl (''SAM"). 

IC ['R>R AfMH.iC.M^n'' OWl.VJ ' i Iv; Applicanl. wit"! obi.-'iii iVum woy o.ovju-.-cu.T.sVsubcoiiliT.CJors hirccl 
(.)!" tjr. liircij ;ii ccirsricclioj's vviUi the iVl-'.rt(;.r ccrii i'iiMii ioi!.^ in nvm r.iui mibi-ti;nte l.o UiO.'̂ tt iv; 

(.'crtiOcaOosiS (I) and (9) abow and Vî ili noi, withoiii th.e pj !!vr wif'i'Jcn ;;o!!:;eijt oi C'le Cify. ust any suvh 



contracl;or,''sulXA/uU(̂ u(or thai does hot provide si.icli ccrtiitotitioas or.lh;:it ±c Applicant ha.s vcdma to 
beliove ha.s noi provide/J or cnfinot provide truthfiil i:eTtific«tion;s. 

11. If tiiii Disclosing" Paxty ib unable to certify to any .of thti atwvc .stalement.i in this l̂ art B (rurii?cr 
Ccrtillcalitiiifl), th.e f3isclo.'5iftg Party "iTvmtfixplaln below: 

If the. {iiicn "^^A," tliewojvi ""Notte," or no Response appeals on the iiiios above, i t will be tJoncltKivefy 
prearnned that the I.>iscloshtg.P6rty certified to the.abovtf .sft̂ tcn7ehls. 

12, To iho best of the.Di3clo.sing.p3rty'iS;-,knowlodge after reasionabk-inqsiiry, the foUowing i.s, u 
corfipkte list of all cutisfjteilt^iQy<¥3:Q;f die.pfecfe^ .Baily who Wisre, at mty timcduriag Ute 12-
.moiifh period priwe l̂nlg, tile •daie-oft^^ of eiect<id or appointed officidl, of the Citj-
ofChiai,go (ifriojic,. fndiaite vt'ith 'WA" or "tiofie"). 

MQQ^ ; ^ ^ . , ^ 

C. CHirnFICAllON OF STATUS AS hfNAKCiAMNSTnvnON 

TS-sa Dinotdyint̂  l.̂ arty certifies tbnt the Di.Hclo.'jhiig Pitrtv (chc\-.k one) 
i j i(- CX( is not 

J. ".(̂ f̂ .̂ n-̂ ê a.l ineiiiufion" a.$ defined in MCC Section 2-J2-4:"5(b). 

2. .(f the Di.sclosi)iî . Party hS a .(inmicial î l̂ ;tiU!̂ ion, tb.iin thc Dî clo.si'0!Z Party [I'kdgcJ-: 

"tVc ni"e iWi nnti v/d! uor become a preu;itu) y leader dcfnicd ITI M.CC t.n"i.fipter 2-32. We furtlicr 
pledv'.E: ih-'M, van-t' of our afjliiai'e-s i.s, and itOije ofiJieivi v,-lll 'nsxic.rni.-, a prcUrtfury ier.a'cv dcfnied in 
M'..,'C Ciiapier 2-?>7.. Wc lin'.Scraiand Uui hfcon"iing a !ir.jd!Ui.>r_s- Icnfd'r becoMinî ', aii ii.rtlliatft ot t 
p>'.\:();iioiy ic.'-rdt;!- riifi v n'''.;!.!li: in (.her io.-;s of ihc p;'iv"i!r.".yi' ot\"!c-,!i';>> hniinc,-;..'; •'-•/ith iViCr City ." 

Vcr.J j i fM • Paii<;7o;'t5 



If the Di.sclosing', Party is >}ni'bh '.;"- make this pledge bcciii.iBe it.<")r ;niy of itj; aftii'^ri'5 '.'.iK defined in 
MCC hlociion '.>o2-4550"))) i-s if. predatory Icndci' within the racia.atn̂ , of M(X'" (Tbapter 2-32, explain 
t\ere (atijicli }i,< 

i l 
ditioital pages if necessarv): 
:JL„, : _^ 

If the; lette).-s "NA," the word "None," or- no response; appears on the Upcs above,, it \>i.il! bt; 
coticltitfively prcsmiacd tlmttho Di'sckwing. Parly (SertiSed to" tlie above- stritements, 

D. CERTIFICATION REGARDfNG FbNANCIA.L INTERESTl-N, CffV BUSLNESS 

Any words or icn"iis de-Jmed iii MCC Chapter 2-156 have the sitmc meirvkgi; if ased In tihs P t̂ft D. 

1. In accordance ivith MCC Sec.tion.2-I56-T 10; To the Ixat of the Discloxing Parly'.'; tcaowledjic 
aflerr^a.'jonabjf: mquiry,"docwiiny ofttcial or employee of thcCity havca linsncial iDtereKt in his or 
iter own TK).me or tn tbe-n(in"»e of any odjet person or eiititj' in the Matfi^r? 

} j Yes ^ Mo 

isKmi: f f you checked "Yes" to I5cm D(.V), i>rocced to iteiH£.D{2) and" D(3). If you. cj).ecfcc«d "Ko"' 
iO hem D(iX sliip itejsaJX^) ai.id L5(3) atid proceed to Part E. 

2. Unlass ."iold ptirsii^tiit to a.pvoceas ofco«ipetiti,vt;..biii^»,. oj: (jtherwiiie pem«Ctcd, sioGitj' «le«H;d 
ofGcial or eraployee shojj have a fmaneial inleregtirtbis or fi.cr-0Wfinalii6 Oriu thc .n&m6 Ofany 
other' pt-Tson or eiUity in.t3ie purchase of 4iriy property tliat (i) bel'oags to the City, or (ii) JM sold for-
taxes or mes-suients, <iv (iii) \H sold by virtue of legal- process at the suit of the City (collectively, 
"City Property SHIC").. Ctnapenaation for property fakoii.pmsuaiit to the Cil3''s eminent doinuhi 
pO'A'cr docs not constitut.e a flnanciai interest within the meaning of this Part D. 

Dois die M-'ittcr involve a Ctiy Pto[>erty Srde? 

DYcs i ] N o 

3. If yoti checked "Yc-?" to ]Tern T>(i)̂ provi<ie ih.e names «rfd busijicss addiMjs.̂ cs of the Cify offii^ials 
ov cfriplô 'CiX^ having such fiiiariciii] inwrrat imtt .identiiy ilic iiAHxm oi ihc \hmw.n] Imcttost. 

N;)rnc B'.islncs's Addreiis N;ihu-c of Fitiandyl Irdrrc!)! 

-t, [ hii Dt.scl.'.jiiina. f'fsrly furi.lM'.r i^-irlific.^ iK.n; im prortitriiccl ijn:iiic-.i:i! iri-::kin;S' -u f.hc 'vlatS.f'v wili in; 
.'.L'liLiiivcj l:y atiV ('il.v <.i!ric;;u c-;!" cni)>i<")y;c. 



).;. CER.11P1CATI0N I^HGAIIDING Sl-̂ VJERY EilA. BliijrisTtSft 

Pliiase chock either (1) or (2) below, f f the l")L?clo,sing Party checks {2\ tho Disclosing; Piiri:}̂  
(Must disdose below of in an it(lt£(qh.raent to lliis EDS all ijiilmtiatioo reqinTr4 by (2.). F^iilive to 
a>mp{y with these di-sckisurcioquirfeiTicnt:!!; aniay-make any-wit>tract:«.itijiT3dinto wiUt ths City i)i 
coTi-riccUon v./jtb ihe Matter voidable by ihcCiiy. 

) ( ^ \ . Thepi^clpsijag.PartyymfleathattjwOlscIosiiig.jPaFtybassearchediiJtytmdaU..recordso.f 
die Oisclosijig Pivrty ?md any atjd a.ll prcdet:c ŝoj;̂ ;jj.titi>s l:̂ 3gâ •dil1g records •<).f".bveŝ »c>i.its pjvprofiii;; 
from siavciy or?ilavcholdDtirisiTO\Cftpolici&vdura.trg.tl̂ ^^^ 
ifsucd to slavtboldm that provided •coverage for diimaigij (o 0.r ihjHJxy OfJideath. of ifeir t;laves). ano 
the DisciosiiTife P;Wty has found no -soch nycowls.. 

2. The Disolositig PtirJy verifies, tliat,.as .3 result ofooiidiictiiiig tlis search in step (I) above, tfie 
Disclosing party has tbtmd }:«<i:0')xls of invc l̂meiiLs or profits ffoni slavery or Siavoh&ider {n.'>wra("(Ce 
policies- 'riie r,>i.'>ch:i.<vingParty vcrifjea that tii.c foLlo>yij»B.;ĉ >4Sti*Art<̂  fuiJ.-disclose of idl such 
recoi-ds, including the mroes of any. jmd aU "Siavcs or skythdldas. dc&ctibed tn t̂lfose records: 

?<O.TE: tf<iHV.Matteri!<{;.fi(isd<,vp!%tH^̂ ^ Sactton VL If.tl^cMatter.!?; HOt 
tedierjUly feridiHj;, proceed-.to Sê ^̂  Vl l . Fojcpiijposcsiof tbfe-S<jctiba^^^ by 
iite Cttj' and p«)C$ed$ of debt obitgati-ans ofthe City arc qpl; fed^j«I:fimdhig. 

A. f:ER'n.FICATION IIP',C3A.R.D/NG LOBBYING 

1. f.jst below the narocs of fdl pca-pontj or eiitillef; registered .under live Ibdcral I/>bbyi>)iy. 
i:!isciosure.Aci o"f 1.995, (̂ s amended, %vho have; mad^ loi)i?yi.Jlg cotilaois on behtiU'of the Disciosi/it̂  
Pariy with resf^ct to the Matter: (Add shec-Ls i f ncccsfsaryt; 

•If no cxpianaiion appears or begins oii die Jinc;i above, or if ihc Icttci's "NA" or if the word "".(""tone" 
.ippoar, it 'vvili be coi?.clxisive|y presumed that thc Difclosing Party raeaaslhal" NO persons or e-uliti<i9 
vcKisitred under the f.obbyifVi; Djsckwure ,Act. of 1995, as aiiicudtui, have if?a(li'; lobbying coniacts oti 
behalf of die Di.scloyin2. party witii rcspcci to ihc Mailer, i 

J'iic Oi.solo.siijg Ptiity hati not ;"rp"'int tir.d wiK ii<vt <';xpond any fsderiiliy appropriii'.ed, lln^d:; !o |.-!ttv 
pen:;"/!) entity ii.stcd in paragiTipi"! A( 1) above for !ns or ijer kibbying liclivitiei; oi" to p-.iy any 

ptt":-0() Oi" cnu.iY i"o irillucvicc or aUotnpt intli)::ni:L; oflu.'Or or employee '.if-^I'y ;"i.p:(-'i!cy. dt'tlnrd 

]•<]: appiivL;.L)!c ibderai Jaw, a •tstcrnbcr.of Congress. ofiicer or employee o'XVywj-es;̂ . or tin ctiipjpye^ 
Vc,-.'?0!!M fiiĵ r; ?i (>; t5 



.-.A'it !T;en5ber of Congr"e,$s, in cpnafxrtto.n with the :;\vi-;rd C'f fiay fed.eraily funded contract, waking any 
rbflcj-.dly t"\inded. grant .or lofsn, entering into any coopcnitivc ngret;.tnent, or.to exknui, cofitinwc;, rentnv, 
amend, orniodil^ any federRlly fij-ided conlract, ^>raiit loan, or coopcniiive; ;\̂ 'recnietit-

3. The Disclosing .Party "will sufemit m updated certification at tlie «;nd of each calendar" quarter iii 
which there occurs any event t.h,'jrmaitei;ja.l.}y affocis tjjs accoitioy ckf the fitatemcnte and infortnation set 
forth Ul paragraphs A(l) find A(2)"above. 

4. Tlffi "Diiscjosing Party ccrlii5«is that ciiiier: (j) it is not <in urga.ni?aifoit d.espr.}t)ed in sê n̂non 
501 (c)(4) of the. Internal Rpvcnite C!!oa.<jtit 198(5; or (ii) i i is m OfggDj.xation dG5Cj!ib«,j in sediioir 
S01(c)(4) of life [nf:<3Ti'fil ĵ <yvicjttii'!> CSfif.dft (>f 19B6 biit his not.e.ng;aged and.v,'iU:not etigage in "Lobbying 
AccivttifcS.," w ifujt taniis dtiflned in thtj Lobbyirig .Disclosure Act of 1.99.5, tu; ninoiided, 

5. If th^ Piscjpsing party is the AjjpJiGiint; the Pi<>clo.sing Party mniJi obtfiin c^rtrficdtianis eqtwd. in 
Ibtrrt and substance, JOparagcapks AC'l)̂ ^ above ^ i t r all swhcohtractors bctbi-e if awurds 
.at̂ y subcoutr4cE.arid.Ut©!i>i8<iip8injg;̂ 'atty ro^ niaintate all snch sttbcpntracttTrt^cer^icaii for the 
duration ofthe M?ittc)'.<iind rnnst niak.e'5tjc}!! cOTificntions pr-omptly available to rhe City upon risqncst. 

B. CERTIFICATIONRE^^AJ^DING EQl,iAL.1:'MP1,X)YMHNT Gt>PORTliWTY'' 

If the Matter is fedca^atJly fuiiLde4.fe«leftdRegulations rcqtijre tlte Appticiaritwdsdl prppos.ed 
MiibtionliTactoft it> .sntbrnit die fblldwjfng ihfo^ or jsji wxiiingoat flie outset of 
negotiations. 

Is the fJiisciosing .party the Apph'earn? 
[ ,1- Yc-s I .VM.O 

If "Yes,." aniswer "the", three cjaestions.below: 

;. Havv̂  you developed ajid do you have on file, affirmative aeti'oft progrMii.s pursuant lo applicable 
iederal rpgiilmioas? (Spfl 41 CF'R Part <yi)-2.) 

[ 1 Yes [ 1 No 

2. l iave vou .vi'ed with the .FoixJt Rcjjoit/ag C;o;.nn"iittct\ the l^i'rcctor of the Office of r>c:d4j.*̂ rd Contrsc! 
C ômpliancc Prag:rannSj or"tb,e-l:qiiariy.np!oyment Opportunity Coriirni!55!on all loports dne undenhe 
applicable fiiihg' requjitnlseiiTii? 

f j Yss [ j No ! j K^mt6 m\ rcqiiircc: 

3. Ha\'o yovi pf.'j."(,ic(pated In amy pre:vk"i!.i"s cvjutracts oc .•̂ ubconiriitts sui>jecl to l!ic 
cqu.-d opportnnili' eliuise? 

' [ 1 Yon " 1 ! No 

ij you ch.eekod "No" to cjue&liofi (1) or [2) above, please piovidc r;;-) cvplcu'iution: 

Vci :> ( ! l fM ••afr K J o f tS 



SECTroX v n - .FURTHER ACSLNOWLEDGIVIGNTS A>n'J) CERIlFKXrJON ' 

The i:)isclOKhig Psrfy tindrntand-s and <igree.s that: 

A. The certiricatto{is.vjdisck-)surts. and acb'Knvledgiiieute coiitained in Uiit̂  \iD$ vviil beaunit ]5artof any 
t;oniTaci ov otlier .iigttjt;aiiei)t between the Applicant and .the Cily in connection with the Matter, wlieiijiic 
procurement. City asstsfence, or otlier City nction, and are material IndacemenLs iri thc City's. c\.ccu,tion 
ofany coHfract or taking ndier action ^vith respect •to .thu IVJattcr- Tht". Disclosihg Pa]:ty imderstands lhat 
it musl comply with all stalutijs, ordinances, and reguhtioris on "which this EDS is based. 

B. Tbe City's GovcnimenfeiEthic-a Ordinance, MCC Ĉ hapter 2-156, itnjwses certain diilies and 
obligations on ptrsojrts ot ̂ t i t | ^ scjckijig Cijjf cctntracts,, work, btisiheiiSi or tran."iac{i(itiS. Tbe fiiU tcsjt 
of this ordhiance and a trainhig program is availablie on line at \sww,cityofcF>tca!"i;o.Qrg.̂ tbica, aitd. n̂ ay 
also be. obtained :ffhtn;Jit* G5t)*'s Board oPEthfcs, 740 N. Sedgwiclc St.. Suhe. StJO, Chicago, IL 666) 0,' 
(3 \2) 744-96.60. The Disclosing IVty mnat comply fully v»'i!j5 this ordinance. 

C. I f the City determirtcs that any hifomiation provided in tJiis EOS is fftls^;, incomplete or inaccurAVe, 
my sxvntract or other agreement in connection with which it.is submittedinay bt rcscindwj or be void 
or voixlable, and the City-nnify pursae any remedies under fh.e coi\hnct or agrcemeŝ t (if not rescinded or 
void), at law, or in. "equity, indudJng tsmdjtatini^tho DiscloKing !*arty's parricipalion in tlic Matter 
and/or declining io allcrsyflie tfi3Cios)«gIf;«ii1j''to parficipate in olliw City tr(jDSact.j<.»s. .Remedies at 
law for a false .statement oi: mateial fact ntay taciudij incstfceralion and wi (ivvard to the City of tr^bk. 
damages. 

D. It is the Ctt)''s poHcy to make this docitrxi.cnt fivaJlable tx> the public on it.s Inlraxt site and/'or upon. 
re<juesft. Some or all ofthe infojtoadOlxpTxwidEdin, «.nd .appejjdcd to, thi.s EDS irtay be made publicly 
availiibJe on the buemet in r%-p<vJ.'Se to a Frecdojn.of Infomiadbo Act ri&qu,tist, or odienme. By 
co.T3pIetingand uigjrrtiig this IHDS, the Disclosing l^rty waives and reieasca any possible rights or 
cfaiini; which it may have against tiie Gity 1tt,G.o«nectiorj xyith ihc public relcaiic of mformation 
contaiped, in tliis EPS. and also a«tho.riy.es the City lo verify the acairacy of cujy iivfcrmatton submrt(:ed 
i.n this EDJ;, 

13. V.'ic iDfonnatioft provided in this EDS must be kef>t currtnt. In the event of changes, the Oisc'loijing 
Party nû si ;iiipplesnent this. liDS np to the time the City Uk&i; action or; (ht jMLattcr. f f thc Matter I'i a 
contract being handftsd by the.City's Depactrrienf of Frocuvement Setvicra, ihc Disclo:sing Party n.iUHl 
update thi.s EDS as IllC; contracf requires- NOTE: SVith respect so MaUi;rs suljjcct lo MCC Chapu;r 
1-23, AfLK-l.e J (impOSk>g FEKMAWEIST I N E L I G I B J I A T Y for ccrtoir. specHicd offenses), the 
infofjniJtioti providyri liijreiti regarding eligibility raiisi be kcpl cjncrd for ft longer period. required 
by MCC Ch-aptcr 1-23 iind Section 2-i 54-020. 

V;.T.:-.it!;'. -) Vmij 1.1 of 5> 



CERTIFICATION 

Under penalty of perjury, die person .signmg below: (1) warrants that he/she is authorized to execute 
this EI>S, and all applicable Appendices, on behalf of the Disclosing P;ii ty, and (2) vvanranLS that all 
certifications and statements contained in this EDS, and all applicable Appendices, are true, accurate 
and complete as of the date fbmished to thc City. 

(Print or type exact legal name of Disclosing Party) 

By: Uoi^''/^ imy%^vry 

(Sign here) 

(Print or type naroe of person signing) 
(Priiit or type title of pei'son signing) 

Signed and sworn to before me on 

at Q^O^k. Cwnt^JA//''/J<?'/' S^(state) 

)Nbtar£^ublic 

Commission expires; 

KEIXY A. SWEENEY 
OFRCIALSEAL 

, Notajy Public - State of Illinois 
{My Commission Expires Oct 29 2023 

Vcr.2018-i Pagcl2oflS 



CIT Y OF CHICAGO 
]i;COT̂ OiMlC.ir>JSC5..0SDRR STA.T.EM1ENT AND A't"lfll>A,ViT 

A1»W?N1)EX A 

FAMILIAL RSLATiONSHiFS Wim.EJ.KCtKD OfrY OI't'TClALS 
AN1> DEPAilTMENTHEAUS 

Tlti.<} Appendix is to becGnipIfctcd.oniy by (st) Uiu.ApfiJijî int, aiidi (tyyany l^g?ijei^tit)' which has a 
dfttct aWneiriShip mterest in the AgiiKieawt fcxceediisg it.JS itidf to bei complsted by any l«gal 
entity whicbiras OTiij an i;t)JiircctmvjieF,slug in̂ ^̂  tfee Applkant. 

Undcr MCC Section 2-154-013, Ihe-Disciosing Paft>':miistrdlinito.'<e wh.ether such .Disclosiag Party 
or ajiy "AppUcable Party* ot atiy Spjousc or PqmQg'tic PMttfei: tfvf?.eof has a "familial 
jefadofishiji"* mtli any cle-tlcd City tiMoiaU^t dqiJArtnSOTt-faiEaul.- A "ifenjijali:fitlati<snship" exists it; as of 
the date this EDS is;sigjvc;dytheD.jsc)ĉ ^ 
Paijtjierth t̂'eaf IS refated ^otlic m^ «uiy ddormanvthc; thfl 'c.{tj?:tiie?as.or(a- or any ctiy 
department Uwd ?ts sptmjj.c ordp)niJjSti.c partner or as asxY"pf tire follbwitigi vi'tj<;tiit.r by blood or 
a(i<5pHoh; parieot, cfiild, brptlior or sister, auntoc •un<ii«i iticce «3« ttephe^i^ftrtdparcnt gnindchild> 
rather-ip.-l»w> inotljĉ -iii-Ja-sv̂  sonrin-law .̂d?̂  dKst̂ riioiji6jr,,sttjpson or 
stfepd'asight̂ r, stepbrpthier flr.stc^'sieir Oc Mi^btote of haif-sisrer. 

IiyB.l-i'w ff the Disclosing lK?iiiy fs a cbî }p»atiott;.-3llpi!̂ ^ ©iscldsijjgJParty, if ttie Disctasing 
Pait̂  ts;A g6aciy.jpaiibe^lj^^ 
Disolosin,̂  Party is a limitedpmlneiShifi; aU .to4(tiaĝ s>;ftt<?nsgjng;n̂  nienibers ofthe 
.Disolbfiiiofi- Patty;. IfiJieDiscibsmgJPatt̂  a-Htttited̂ JJaSaity p<3%i9ny; (2)-:9l!l .of dio 
EMsclosiiig Pax̂ S (3):atiy f>ensOii havbginoi-e than bviTJeJsliijJiJriiist̂  the Disclosiiig 
?urty. "Prinoip<jl officers" meHus the priisident, chief operat!rt;g i3fi5cer,.ftxcculive.djix ĉ chief 
Cuancijd officer̂  tfcâ ur̂ n: or secrotory of JJ. legal entity .or any person ê jjErcigvng.fiiinilftr authortl>. 

Docs the Disclo.s'ing:Pfttty or any "Applicable Porty" or any Spi>u,<}e or Dofirc-stic ParUiCJ" tiiereof" 
etirfcjitly have ;f "fmnilifd î elationship" \vith.an electcfl city <>fEicial or depailment head'? 

[ j yc,-. {Ŝ  No 

If yes, please identiiy below (I) the nmntand title of such person., (Z) thu immc vCtbc. JogaJ wuity to 
which SUCll pCfSOn is connected, .(3) tlic name and titl.e ofthe elected cjty ofj;tcial or diipaiiment head to 
whom .si!Gh. perLion iius fl fuiyilial reIation.ship, and ('f) llie procî ie niitore ofsuch fdi-nilittl rclatitinship. 



<:5T.v 01^ cm.CAGO 
ECONOMIC DS.SCLOSIIRE STATEMENT AMD AFPIDAV^T 

JilULOlNG CO»l!; SCOFF!. AW/I»3?0«LI£Af LANJ}LORl> trKRl'IFIGATlON 

'Ibis Appendix is to be completed.bnly by (a) the Appljciint, ftnd.(b) ariv legal entity which bas .a dirLX-r 
ownership i.nterest,}.n.fbe--Appiic£int exî eeding 7,5% (an, "Owner"'), i i is not to he compfleted by .any 
iegal eiitily wliich lias only an iifdirect owncfsWp interesi in the Applicant. 

1. Pncsuaiit to MCC Section. 2-1*54-010, is the ApjDlicatit or atiy ()w(.m".ideBtified as a bididiog."cndc 
scofflaw or problem liû dlord ptdrsn t̂ to ,MCC Section 2-92-416"? 

i: ] Yes \4-^o 

1. If th<̂  AbpiiiSftQt is a.iegaf eBttity.publicly teaded on any e>cf̂ ?£y)g(?v is a|?y c>fHcei' or diroetor ?>f 
the Appiicaiit identified as- a bdildihg code scbl̂ lfiw ot probJein MdlOTd-jjiirsixarit to MCC Section 
2-92-41 <J? 

[ ] Yes { \'Ho (Xf Tt\K. Appbcant.is.uol pviblicly trod«::d, on *uvy e.'̂ .cliaHgxj. 

3. If yes to(3>,6r (2) abavey.̂ l(ase {(febtify btelow tfa&.iXamcrof eadj,pe£si?a<)f-l̂ ^̂  
as a b«|l4Utig;t!odo scgfJlirJif. cir.pcobleib:lattdlOrd.6iii(l tbe-adfess.of «sich:b,wia«i|; wbutldtngs to which 
th<t pertinent code violations apjjly. 



CITY Oh'CmC AGO 
\iCommc siiscLosnm. STOTMENT ANI) AFIIIDA VIT 

AiT.ENDISC 

PROrflB^TiON ON WAGB & SAi:.,ARY iriS'jX:>ftY SCMENWG - CERTUJICATIGN 

liis Appendix.i.sttrbeconipjete l̂ obiy byah/Apjilicaut thatis cpmplwihjj this Î DS a a s 
dplined hi MCG ,SeciiQa..2r$2-3̂ . 'rhBt.̂ ecti.ocu wbifeh should bcepnsp.fed (•\yvvu:.̂ irdey<il.c<̂ Ti)> 
g<iiiefii(]y Gbŝ r$. a. party tpiaoy ijgreeHK*ti>iir!5ua(n to which (hoy: (i) receive Citj' cif CMcago fiinds ir. 
considerutibri for scirvlces,. vixafjk or giCcods,pti3Vid(id.(inchiding ifor iiigai or otbei: prdfciSsiOBal seryi'ae.=}). 
ov (ii) pay the Cily mohcy..for a.Ucenŝ i, .gf«tJit:or concessiB.n. allowingHiera .to .coi'idtici a business cib 
City preihisBS, 

On behatf of aii AppUcjimtthafii; ft,c^ MCC Section 2-92-385,1 hewby tertify th,at 
tlie.Appliciiit is itk C0fy(fiiiance.witb-MSCl Setitioa:̂ '9 )̂3.a5(b)f|) aud.(i]f), vvbtckprobibit: 0) sereeî o.? 
job applicants bas64.-ojr their .mge QF̂ aJitty •histoini', or (li) seeking jdb aĵ plicivnls*' vv̂ gii w salaiy! 
Jdstoty from tiurrent ̂ ocipnaei- ettiployers. I ̂ so.oerl,ify thiit tlie Applicant has ad&ptcd a policy fhat 
includes those profUbitious. 

Yes 

{ ] N/A -1 am njot Jin, Applicsjni that is a *'co.n±r;3fcW' *s-defined in MCG Se.t4ipa. 2-92;--3"85. 

This certijttiiiUi.on.ahan .stsrve as the affidavit req,vnj;cd by MCC Sfcction 2-92-3,85(c)(I), 

SF )'0u checked "no"t.othe ̂ b̂ovc, please e-̂ cplaia. 

'Ci-.ZOIH-! r a s / f - l S f f i S 


